January 2009 Rev 4 1/22
22
LD29080xx
800 mA fixed and adjustable output
very low drop voltage regulator
Features
■ Very low dropout voltage (typ. 0.4 at 800 mA)
■ Guaranteed output current up to 800 mA

very low ground current. Designed for high
current loads, these devices also find applications
in lower current, extremely low dropout-critical
systems, where their tiny dropout voltage and
ground current values are important attributes.
Typical application are in power supply switching
post regulation, series power supply for monitors,
series power supply for VCRs and TVs, computer
systems and battery powered systems.
PPAK DPAK
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers
Order codes
Output voltages
DPAK (tape and reel) PPAK (tape and reel)
LD29080XX15 LD29080DT15R LD29080PT15R 1.5 V
LD29080XX18 LD29080DT18R LD29080PT18R 1.8 V
LD29080XX25 LD29080DT25R LD29080PT25R 2.5 V
LD29080XX33 LD29080DT33R LD29080PT33R 3.3 V
LD29080XX50 LD29080DT50R LD29080PT50R 5.0 V
LD29080XX80 LD29080DT80R LD29080PT80R 8.0 V (1)
LD29080XX90 LD29080DT90R LD29080PT90R 9.0 V
LD29080XX LD29080PTR ADJ
1. Available on request.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor